ARKANSAS SENATE

91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1047

TO REQUIRE THAT A VOTER PROVIDE VERIFICATION OF VOTER REGISTRATION WHEN VOTING; AND TO AMEND AMENDMENT 51 OF THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION.

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1047

Amend House Bill No. 1047 as engrossed, S2/20/17 (version: 02/20/2017 09:55:39 AM):

Page 4, line 16, delete "section" and substitute "section who is absent from the country on election day because of the service of the member"

AND

Page 4, line 20, delete "subdivision $\underline{(b)(3)(B)(iii)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(b)(3)(B)(iii)(a)}$ "

AND

Page 4, line 33, delete "site m be" and substitute "site shall be"

AND

Page 5, line 5, delete " $\underline{\text{subdivision (b)(1)}}$ " and substitute " $\underline{\text{the requirements}}$ of $\underline{\text{subdivision (b)(1)(A)(i)}}$ "

AND

Page 5, line 24, delete "election" and substitute "election and"

AND

Page 9, line 23, delete "§ 7-5-323" and substitute "§ 7-5-324"

AND

Page 10, line 32, delete "subdivision" and substitute "subsection"

AND

Page 12, line 32, delete "individual" and substitute "individual voter"



MBM135	Secretary
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and By: Senator Rapert MBM/KFW - 02-27-2017 14:52:31	
Page 15, line 26, delete "subdivision (b)(1)(A) of this section" and substitute "the requirements of Arkansas Constitution, Amendment 51,	<u>§ 13</u> "
AND	
Page 14, line 25, delete "subsection" and substitute "subsections"	
AND	
Page 14, line 21, delete "provision" and substitute "provisional"	
AND	
Page 14, line 5, delete "shall" and substitute "may"	
AND	
Page 14, line 3, delete " $(b)(3)(A)$ " and substitute " $(b)(4)(A)$ "	
AND	
Page 14, line 1, delete " $(b)(3)(A)$ " and substitute " $(b)(4)(A)$ "	
AND	